附件：

2025年滨海新区农户耕地地力保护拟补贴情况汇总表

	
	
	
	
	
	单位：亩、元

	序号
	街道
	拟补助笔数
	现有家庭承包经营权证面积
	不予补贴面积
	实际核实可补面积
	拟补贴资金

	1
	斗门街道
	1685
	2961.71 
	176.1
	2785.61
	520909.07

	2
	沥海街道
	13230
	23123.61 
	432.28
	22691.33
	4243278.71

	3
	马山街道
	2692
	4241.92 
	170.32
	4071.6
	761389.2

	4
	孙端街道
	8569
	17262.66 
	1747.37
	15515.29
	2901359.23

	合计
	
	26176
	47589.9
	2526.07
	45063.83
	8426936.21


